
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Power Company for Authority to Establish a  
Standard Service Offer Pursuant to R.C. 
4928.143, in the Form of an Electric Security 
Plan. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Power Company for Approval of Certain  
Accounting Authority. 
  

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No. 13-2385-EL-SSO 
  
 
 
 
 
Case No. 13-2386-EL-AAM 

       
 

MOTION FOR PERMISSION FOR JACOB BOUKNIGHT TO APPEAR  
PRO HAC VICE BEFORE THE COMMISSION 

       
 
 Pursuant to Gov. Bar R. XII, Ohio Power Company hereby moves the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio (the “Commission”) to grant Jacob Bouknight permission to appear pro hac 

vice and participate as co-counsel in the above-captioned proceeding. 

The following is a list of jurisdictions in which Mr. Bouknight has ever been licensed to 

practice law, including dates of admission to practice, resignation, or retirement, and any 

attorney registration numbers: 

i) North Carolina, Bar No. 420, Admitted August 1, 1968 

ii) District of Columbia, Bar No. 17441, Admitted July 10, 1973 

Mr. Bouknight has not been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in more than three 

proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to 

Gov. Bar R. XII(2)(A)(5). 

Steven T. Nourse (#0046705), an attorney licensed to practice in the State of Ohio in 

good standing, has agreed to associate with Mr. Bouknight in this proceeding. 



2 
 

Attached are a copy of the certificate of pro hac vice registration for Mr. Bouknight 

furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services, a copy of the affidavit 

required by Gov. Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), and a certificate indicating service of this Motion on all 

known parties and attorneys of record.     

Mr. Bouknight understands that, if this Motion is granted, he must file a Notice of 

Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order granting permission with the Office 

of Attorney Services within thirty days of the Order. 

WHEREFORE, Ohio Power Company respectfully moves the Commission for 

permission for Jacob Bouknight to appear pro hac vice before the Commission in the limited 

instance of this proceeding. 

    Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/  Steven T. Nourse                 
Steven T. Nourse 

      Matthew J. Satterwhite 
      American Electric Power Service  

Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 716-1608 
Fax: (614) 716-2950 
Email: stnourse@aep.com 
 mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
 
Daniel R. Conway 
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur, LLP 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 227-2270 
Fax: (614) 227-2100 
Email: dconway@porterwright.com 
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J.A. Bouknight 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 429-6221 
Fax : (202) 429-6221 
Email: lbouknight@steptoe.com 

 
Counsel for Ohio Power Company  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion for Permission to Appear Pro Hac 

Vice Before the Commission was served by E-mail upon counsel for all other parties of record in 

this case on this 12th day of December, 2014. 

/s/  Steven T. Nourse                 
Steven T. Nourse 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
Barb.Bossart@puc.state.oh.us 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
cloucas@ohiopartners.org 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org  
Cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
david.fein@exeloncorp.com 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
dborchers@bricker.com 
dconway@porterwright.com  
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
doris.mccarter@puc.state.oh.us 
Edmund.berger@occ.ohio.gov  
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com  
gpoulos@enernoc.com  
Greta.see@puc.state.oh.us  
glpetrucci@vorys.com 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com  
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
tsiwo@bricker.com  
jfinnigan@edf.org 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
Allison@carpenterlipps.com 
joseph.clark@directenergy.com 
Joseph.serio@occ.ohio.gov  
judi.sobecki@aes.com  
Katie.Johnson@puc.state.oh.us 
katie.stenman@puc.state.oh.us  
schmidt@sppgrp.com  

lfriedeman@igsenergy.com 
lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com  
mjsatterwhite@aep.com  
Maureen.grady@occ.ohio.gov  
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 
mfleisher@elpc.org 
mjsettineri@vorys.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 
myurick@taftlaw.com  
NMcDaniel@elpc.org  
plee@oslsa.org 
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com  
hussey@carpenterlipps.com 
 ricks@ohanet.org  
Rocco.D’Ascenzo@duke-energy.com 
sam@mwncmh.com 
swilliams@nrdc.org  
Sarah.Parrot@puc.state.oh.us 
scasto@firstenergycorp.com  
sasloan@aep.com 
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com  
Stephen.Chriss@walmart.com  
stnourse@aep.com 
tammy.turkenton@puc.state.oh.us 
tdougherty@theOEC.org  
tobrien@bricker.com 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 
Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us 
 whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 

mailto:sasloan@aep.com
mailto:scasto@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:sam@mwncmh.com
mailto:tobrien@bricker.com
mailto:William.wright@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
mailto:Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:hussey@carpenterlipps.com
mailto:mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mailto:glpetrucci@vorys.com
mailto:cmooney@ohiopartners.org
mailto:joliker@mwncmh.com
mailto:NMcDaniel@elpc.org
mailto:msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
mailto:Allison@carpenterlipps.com


OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

Certifi cate of 
PRO HAC VICE 
REGISTRATION

Registration Number:
PHV-

      , having met the requirements of, and found to be in 

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of 

Ohio, is hereby issued this certifi cate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio. 

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such 

permission must be fi led with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the 

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

Susan B. Christoff
Director, Attorney Services

Expires December 31,    

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

 
FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION

per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3)
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

12/12/2014 4:36:46 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-2385-EL-SSO, 13-2386-EL-AAM

Summary: Motion for Permission for Jacob Bouknight to Appear Pro Hac Vice  electronically
filed by Mr. Steven T Nourse on behalf of Ohio Power Company




